900282084 03/05/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internet Sky Technologies, Inc.		05/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oncam, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 S. Beverly Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85031338	CHATTRSPACE
Serial Number:	85628063	ONC.AM
Serial Number:	85637803	ONCAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0024-G12308

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0856 DP \$90.00 85031338

900282084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe
Signature:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
Date:	03/05/2014
1	logies-Certificate of Amendment of Certi#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0857 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNET SKY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNET SKY TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "ONCAM INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 7:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5104542 8100

120685168

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 9611067

DATE: 06-01-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0858

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:19 PM 05/31/2012 FILED 07:14 PM 05/31/2012 SRV 120685168 - 5104542 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INTERNET SKY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

The undersigned, Joseph Shapiro, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting Secretary of Internet Sky Technologies Inc, a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 2, 2012.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Oncam Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors and Stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228, and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Paradise Valley, Arizona, May 31, 2012

Joseph Shapio

Secretary

OHSUSA:750861071.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2014